16 Ingleby Barwick to Middlesbrough

via Thornaby and Teesside Park - FOR EVENING JOURNEYS PLEASE SEE SERVICE 17 - Valid from Sunday, November 2, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

Monday to Friday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12 0725 0755 0830 00 30 1500 1530 1605 1635 1705 1735 1810 1910 2010 2115 2215
Teesside Park dfs 0732 0802 0837 07 37 1507 1537 1612 1642 1712 1742 1816 1916 2016 2121 2221
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema - - - - - - - - - - - 1820 1920 2020 2125 2225
Teesside Park Currys 0735 0805 0840 10 40 1510 1540 1615 1645 1715 1745 1824 1924 2024 2129 2229
Thornaby Peel Street 0740 0810 0845 15 45 1515 1545 1620 1650 1720 1750 1829 1929 2029 2134 2234
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl 0748 0818 0853 Then 23 53 1523 1553 1628 1658 1728 1758 1835 1935 2035 2140 2240
Thornaby Hastings Close 0753 0823 0858 5t 28 58 ggch 1528 1558 1633 1703 1733 1803 1840 1939 2039 2144 2244
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens ~ -~ ~ these .. . hour . . . . . . 1844 1943 2043 2148 2248
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields - ..o mns ol L L L . 4 . - 29
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2251
Ingleby Barwick Tesco - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2256
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent -- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2300
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2305
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms 0757 0827 0902 32 02 1532 1602 1637 1707 1737 1807 - - - - -

Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens 0652 0722 0752 0822 0854 24 54 1724 1754 1844 1944 2044 2149
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields 0654 0724 0754 0824 0856 26 56 1726 1756 1846 1946 2046 2151
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove 0657 0727 0757 0827 0859 29 59 1729 1759 1849 1948 2048 2153
Ingleby Barwick Tesco 0703 0733 0803 0833 0905 35 05 1735 1805 1855 1953 2053 2158
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent 0708 0738 0808 0838 0910 40 10 1740 1810 1900 1957 2057 2202
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms 0713 0743 0813 0843 0915 Then 45 15 past 1745 1815 1905 2002 2102 2207
Thornaby Hastings Close 0718 0748 0818 0848 0920 thzge 50 20 ?:ﬂ: 1750 1820 1909 2006 2106 2211
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl 0725 0755 0825 0855 0927 mins 57 27 yntil 1757 1827 1914 2011 2111 2216
Thornaby Peel Street 0732 0802 0832 0902 0934 04 34 1804 1834 1921 2018 2116 2221
Teesside Park dfs 0737 0807 0837 0907 0939 09 39 1809 1839 1926 2023 2121 2226
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema - - - - - - - - 1843 1930 2027 2125 2230
Teesside Park Currys 0740 0810 0840 0910 0942 12 42 1812 1847 1934 2031 2129 2234
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 0750 0820 0850 0920 0952 22 52 1822 1857 1943 2040 2138 2242
Saturday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12 0800 0830 00 30 1700 1730 1810 1910 2010 2115 2215
Teesside Park dfs 0807 0837 07 37 1707 1737 1816 1916 2016 2121 2221
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema - - - - - - 1820 1920 2020 2125 2225
Teesside Park Currys 0810 0840 10 40 1710 1740 1824 1924 2024 2129 2229
Thornaby Peel Street 0815 0845 15 45 1715 1745 1829 1929 2029 2134 2234
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl 0823 0853 Then 23 53 past 1723 1753 1835 1935 2035 2140 2240
Thornaby Hastings Close 0828 0858 ot 28 58 ggch 1728 1758 1840 1939 2039 2144 2244
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens - - these .. - hour .. . 1844 1943 2043 2148 2248
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields w . mns oot L L L 29
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove - - - - - - - - - - 2251
Ingleby Barwick Tesco - - - - - - - - - - 2256
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent -- - - - - - - - - - 2300
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Ams - - - - - - - - - - 2305
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Ams 0832 0902 32 02 1732 1802 - - - - -
Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens 0654 0724 54 24 1654 1724 1754 1844 1944 2044 2149
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields 0656 0726 56 26 1656 1726 1756 1846 1946 2046 2151
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove 0659 0729 59 29 1659 1729 1759 1848 1948 2048 2153
Ingleby Barwick Tesco 0705 0735 05 35 1705 1735 1805 1853 1953 2053 2158
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent 0710 0740 10 40 1710 1740 1810 1857 1957 2057 2202
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Ams 0715 0745 Then 15 45 past 1715 1745 1815 1902 2002 2102 2207
Thornaby Hastings Close 0720 0750 thzts " 20 50 %? 1720 1750 1820 1906 2006 2106 2211
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl 0727 0757 mins 27 57 yntil 1727 1757 1827 1911 2011 2111 2216
Thornaby Peel Street 0734 0804 34 04 1734 1804 1834 1918 2018 2116 2221
Teesside Park dfs 0739 0809 39 09 1739 1809 1839 1923 2023 2121 2226
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema - - - - - - 1843 1927 2027 2125 2230
Teesside Park Currys 0742 0812 42 12 1742 1812 1847 1931 2031 2129 2234

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11 0752 0822 52 22 1752 1822 1857 1940 2040 2138 2242



Sunday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12
Teesside Park dfs

Teesside Park Showcase Cinema
Teesside Park Currys

Thornaby Peel Street

Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl
Thornaby Hastings Close

Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove
Ingleby Barwick Tesco

Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove
Ingleby Barwick Tesco

Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms
Thornaby Hastings Close

Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl
Thornaby Peel Street

Teesside Park dfs

Teesside Park Showcase Cinema
Teesside Park Currys
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

16
1010
1017
1021
1025
1030
1038
1043
1047

16
0847
0849
0852
0858
0902
0907
0911
0917
0924
0929
0933
0937
0945

16
1110

1117

1121

1125

1130

1138 Then
143 at
1147 mins

16
0947
0949
0952
0958
1002
1007 Then
1011
1017 mins
1024
1029
1033
1037
1045

these

47

52

02

1
17
24
29
33
37

past
each
hour
until

past
each
hour
until

1647
1649
1652
1658
1702
1707
1711
1717
1724
1729
1733
1737
1745

16
1810
1817
1821
1825
1830
1838
1843
1847
1849
1852
1857
1901
1906

16
1747
1749
1752
1758
1802
1807
1811
1817
1824
1829
1833
1837
1845

16
1910
1917
1921
1925
1930
1938
1943
1947
1949
1952
1957
2001
2006



	Monday to Friday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms
	Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Saturday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms
	Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11
	Sunday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms
	Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

