

# 16 Ingleby Barwick to Middlesbrough

via Thornaby and Teesside Park - FOR EVENING JOURNEYS PLEASE SEE SERVICE 17 - Valid from Sunday, November 2, 2025 to Saturday, December 20, 2025

## Monday to Friday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12	0725	0755	0830	00	30	1500	1530	1605	1635	1705	1735	1810	1910	2010	2115	2215			
Teesside Park dfs	0732	0802	0837	07	37	1507	1537	1612	1642	1712	1742	1816	1916	2016	2121	2221			
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	1920	2020	2125	2225		
Teesside Park Currys	0735	0805	0840	10	40	1510	1540	1615	1645	1715	1745	1824	1924	2024	2129	2229			
Thornaby Peel Street	0740	0810	0845	15	45	1515	1545	1620	1650	1720	1750	1829	1929	2029	2134	2234			
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	0748	0818	0853	23	53	1523	1553	1628	1658	1728	1758	1835	1935	2035	2140	2240			
Thornaby Hastings Close	0753	0823	0858	28	58	1528	1558	1633	1703	1733	1803	1840	1939	2039	2144	2244			
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	--	--	--	Then at these mins	--	past each hour until	--	--	--	--	--	--	1844	1943	2043	2148	2248		
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2249		
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2251		
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2256		
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2300		
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2305		
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	0757	0827	0902	32	02	1532	1602	1637	1707	1737	1807	--	--	--	--	--	--		

## Monday to Friday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	0652	0722	0752	0822	0854	24	54	1724	1754	1844	1944	2044	2149						
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	0654	0724	0754	0824	0856	26	56	1726	1756	1846	1946	2046	2151						
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	0657	0727	0757	0827	0859	29	59	1729	1759	1849	1948	2048	2153						
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	0703	0733	0803	0833	0905	35	05	1735	1805	1855	1953	2053	2158						
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	0708	0738	0808	0838	0910	40	10	1740	1810	1900	1957	2057	2202						
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	0713	0743	0813	0843	0915	45	15	1745	1815	1905	2002	2102	2207						
Thornaby Hastings Close	0718	0748	0818	0848	0920	50	20	1750	1820	1909	2006	2106	2211						
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	0725	0755	0825	0855	0927	57	27	1757	1827	1914	2011	2111	2216						
Thornaby Peel Street	0732	0802	0832	0902	0934	04	34	1804	1834	1921	2018	2116	2221						
Teesside Park dfs	0737	0807	0837	0907	0939	09	39	1809	1839	1926	2023	2121	2226						
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	1843	1930	2027	2125	2230						
Teesside Park Currys	0740	0810	0840	0910	0942	12	42	1812	1847	1934	2031	2129	2234						
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0750	0820	0850	0920	0952	22	52	1822	1857	1943	2040	2138	2242						

## Saturday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12	0800	0830	00	30	1700	1730	1810	1910	2010	2115	2215								
Teesside Park dfs	0807	0837	07	37	1707	1737	1816	1916	2016	2121	2221								
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	--	--	--	--	--	--	1820	1920	2020	2125	2225								
Teesside Park Currys	0810	0840	10	40	1710	1740	1824	1924	2024	2129	2229								
Thornaby Peel Street	0815	0845	15	45	1715	1745	1829	1929	2029	2134	2234								
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	0823	0853	23	53	1723	1753	1835	1935	2035	2140	2240								
Thornaby Hastings Close	0828	0858	28	58	1728	1758	1840	1939	2039	2144	2244								
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	--	--	Then at these mins	--	past each hour until	--	--	1844	1943	2043	2148	2248							
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2249							
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2251							
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2256							
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2300							
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	2305							
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	0832	0902	32	02	1732	1802	--	--	--	--	--	--							

## Saturday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16	16
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	0654	0724	54	24	1654	1724	1754	1844	1944	2044	2149								
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	0656	0726	56	26	1656	1726	1756	1846	1946	2046	2151								
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	0659	0729	59	29	1659	1729	1759	1848	1948	2048	2153								
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	0705	0735	05	35	1705	1735	1805	1853	1953	2053	2158								
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	0710	0740	10	40	1710	1740	1810	1857	1957	2057	2202								
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	0715	0745	15	45	1715	1745	1815	1902	2002	2102	2207								
Thornaby Hastings Close	0720	0750	20	50	1720	1750	1820	1906	2006	2106	2211								
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	0727	0757	27	57	1727	1757	1827	1911	2011	2111	2216								
Thornaby Peel Street	0734	0804	34	04	1734	1804	1834	1918	2018	2116	2221								
Teesside Park dfs	0739	0809	39	09	1739	1809	1839	1923	2023	2121	2226								
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	--	--	--	--	--	--	1843	1927	2027	2125	2230								
Teesside Park Currys	0742	0812	42	12	1742	1812	1847	1931	2031	2129	2234								
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0752	0822	52	22	1752	1822	1857	1940	2040	2138	2242								

### Sunday - Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms

	16	16	16	16	16	16
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 12	1010	1110	10	1710	1810	1910
Teesside Park dfs	1017	1117	17	1717	1817	1917
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	1021	1121	21	1721	1821	1921
Teesside Park Currys	1025	1125	25	1725	1825	1925
Thornaby Peel Street	1030	1130	30	1730	1830	1930
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	1038	1138	38	1738	1838	1938
Thornaby Hastings Close	1043	1143	43	1743	1843	1943
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	1047	1147	47	1747	1847	1947
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	--	--	--	--	1849	1949
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	--	--	--	--	1852	1952
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	--	--	--	--	1857	1957
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	--	--	--	--	1901	2001
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	--	--	--	--	1906	2006

### Sunday - Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11

	16	16	16	16	16
Ingleby Barwick Stainforth Gardens	0847	0947	47	1647	1747
Ingleby Barwick The Beckfields	0849	0949	49	1649	1749
Ingleby Barwick Brendon Grove	0852	0952	52	1652	1752
Ingleby Barwick Tesco	0858	0958	58	1658	1758
Ingleby Barwick Lullingstone Crescent	0902	1002	02	1702	1802
Ingleby Barwick The Teal Arms	0907	1007	07	1707	1807
Thornaby Hastings Close	0911	1011	11	1711	1811
Thornaby Town Centre - Lidl	0917	1017	17	1717	1817
Thornaby Peel Street	0924	1024	24	1724	1824
Teesside Park dfs	0929	1029	29	1729	1829
Teesside Park Showcase Cinema	0933	1033	33	1733	1833
Teesside Park Currys	0937	1037	37	1737	1837
Middlesbrough Bus Station Stand 11	0945	1045	45	1745	1845